Year

2025

2024

2023

2022

2020-
2021

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

Collegiate Dairy Products Evaluation Contest
1916-2025 History of Contest Winners
Butter, Cheddar Cheese, Cottage Cheese, Ice Cream, Milk, and Yogurt

Historical Points of Interest: e 1926 Ice Cream Added
e 1916 Butter e 1962 Cottage Cheese Added
e 1917-1925 Butter, Cheddar Cheese, Milk e 1977 Swiss Style Yogurt Added
. Total . Undergraduate High Graduate High
Location Teams High College Team Individual College Individual College
Madison, WI 8 Cal Poly State University-SLO University of Missouri South Dakota State University
Milwaukee, WI 7 University of Tennessee University of Missouri University of Tennessee
Madison, WI 8 Clemson University Clemson University University of Tennessee
Milwaukee, WI 8 Clemson University Clemson University South Dakota State University

No Contests held due to COVID-19

Madison, WI 13 University of Tennessee University of Tennessee University of Missouri
Milwaukee, WI 14 South Dakota State University South Dakota State University
Madison, WI 14 University of Tennessee University of Tennessee

Contest was not conducted. Contest transitioned from being held in the fall to being held in the spring.

Chicago, IL 12 South Dakota State University South Dakota State University
Hoffman Estates, IL 12 South Dakota State University University of Tennessee
Chicago, IL 11 South Dakota State University South Dakota State University

Springfield, MO 17 South Dakota State University South Dakota State University



2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

71998

1997

1996

1995

1994

Glenview, IL

Decatur, IL

Glenview, IL

Newark, OH

Las Vegas, NV

Chicago, IL

Chicago, IL

Lakeland, FL

Chicago, IL

Phoenix, AZ

Chicago, IL

San Francisco, CA

Chicago, IL

Toronto, Canada

Chicago, IL

Dallas, TX

Chicago, IL

Arden Hills, MN

11

10

11

15

20

18

17

18

12

18

21

South Dakota State University

South Dakota State University

South Dakota State University

South Dakota State University

Middle Tennessee State

Middle Tennessee State

South Dakota State University

Mississippi State University

Cal Poly State University-SLO

South Dakota State University

Cal Poly State University-SLO

Cal Poly State University-SLO

Mississippi State University

South Dakota State University

Mississippi State University

South Dakota State University

Cal Poly State University-SLO

Minnesota

South Dakota State University

South Dakota State University

South Dakota State University

South Dakota State University

South Dakota State University

Middle Tennessee State

South Dakota State University

Mississippi State University

Cal Poly State University-SLO

South Dakota State University

Cal Poly State University-SLO

South Dakota State University

Mississippi State University

South Dakota State University

Mississippi State University

South Dakota State University

Cal Poly State University-SLO

University of Tennessee



1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985

1984

1983

1982

1981

1980

1979

1978

1977

1976

Atlanta, GA

New Orleans, LA

Chicago, IL

Montreal, Canada

Chicago, IL

San Antonio, TX

Chicago, IL

Chevy Chase, MD

Atlanta, GA

Walnut Creek, CA

Chicago, IL

New Orleans, LA

Atlantic City, NJ

Portland, OR

Chicago, IL

Anaheim, CA

Denver, CO

Atlantic City, NJ

20

18

17

22

23

23

22

21

21

19

26

22

25

17

24

23

19

23

Mississippi State University

Minnesota

South Dakota State University

Minnesota

South Dakota State University

Mississippi State University

Mississippi State University

Mississippi State University

Oregon State University

Oregon State University

Louisiana State University

Ohio State University

University of Missouri

Ohio State University

South Dakota State University

South Dakota State University

Illinois

South Dakota State University

Mississippi State University

Minnesota

South Dakota State University

Minnesota

Mississippi State University

Mississippi State University

Mississippi State University

Mississippi State University

Oregon State University

Oregon State University

University of Missouri

Ohio State University

Louisiana State University

Ohio State University

Mississippi State University

Minnesota

Illinois

Minnesota



1975

1974

1973

1972

1971

1970

1969

1968

1967

1966

1965

1964

1963

1962

1961

1960

1959

1958

Montreal, Canda

Dallas, TX

Washington, DC

Atlantic City, NJ

San Francisco, CA

Houston, TX

New Orleans, LA

Chicago, IL

Los Angeles, CA

Atlantic City, NJ

Montreal, Canada

Chicago, IL

Dallas, TX

Atlantic City, NJ

Washington, DC

Chicago, IL

Miami Beach, FL

Chicago, IL

17

26

19

22

25

18

25

22

19

25

22

24

26

21

25

24

30

Ohio State University

South Dakota State University

University of Missouri

IWlinois

Mississippi State University

Connecticut

South Dakota State University

South Dakota State University

Connecticut

South Dakota State University

Ilinois

Ohio State

Minnesota

IWlinois

IWlinois

IWlinois

Illinois

Minnesota

Ohio State University

South Dakota State University

University of Missouri

IWlinois

Mississippi State University

Connecticut

Oklahoma

Utah

Connecticut

South Dakota State University

Ilinois

Ohio State

Ilinois

Michigan State

Ohio State

IWlinois

Illinois

Minnesota



1957

1956

1955

1954

1953

1952

1951

1950

1949

1948

1947

1942-46

1941

1940

1939

1938

1937

1936

San Francisco, CA

Atlantic City, NJ

St Louis, MO

Atlantic City, NJ

Boston, MA

Chicago, IL

Detroit, Ml

Atlantic City, NJ

Los Angeles, CA

Atlantic City, NJ

Miami Beach, FL

No Contest due to World War |l

Toronto, Canada

Atlantic City, NJ

San Francisco, CA

Cleveland, OH

New Orleans, LA

Atantic City, NJ

26

26

23

28

23

26

18

26

19

22

Connecticut

IWlinois

Mississippi State University

Kansas State

Ohio State

Ohio State

Mississippi State University

lowa State

Mississippi State University

lowa State

Connecticut

Ohio State

lowa State

lowa State

Cornell

Ohio State

Ohio State

Connecticut

IWlinois

Mississippi State University

Kansas State

Ohio State

Ohio State

lowa State University

lowa State

lowa State

Michigan State

lowa State

Ohio State

Minnesota

lowa State

Mississippi State University

Ohio State

Ohio State



1935

1934

1933

1932

1931

1930

1929

1928

1927

1926

1925

1924

1923

1922

1921

1920

1919

1918

St Louis, MO

Cleveland, OH

Chicago, IL

Detroit, Ml

Atlantic City, NJ

Cleveland, OH

St Louis, MO

Memphis, TN

Memphis, TN

Detroit, Ml

Indianapolis, IN

Milwaukee, WI

Syracuse, NY

St. Paul, MN

St. Paul, MN

Chicago, IL

Chicago, IL

No Contest due to World War |

17

19

19

18

16

19

15

15

14

13

10

Mississippi State University

Ohio State

Ohio State

Mississippi State University

lowa State

Kansas State

Ohio State

lowa State

lowa State

lowa State

lowa State

lowa State

Penn State

Ohio State

Ohio State

Ohio State

South Dakota State University

Cornell

Arkansas

IWlinois

Mississippi State University

lowa State

Illinois

Ohio State

Nebraska

Massachusetts

lowa State

Penn State

lowa State

Penn State

Ohio State

Ohio State

Ohio State

South Dakota State University



1917 Columbus, OH 3 South Dakota State University South Dakota State University

1916 Springfield, MO 9 Penn State Penn State



