



## Collegiate Dairy Products Evaluation Contest

### 1916-2025 History of Contest Winners

#### Butter, Cheddar Cheese, Cottage Cheese, Ice Cream, Milk, and Yogurt

##### Historical Points of Interest:

- 1916 Butter
- 1917-1925 Butter, Cheddar Cheese, Milk

- 1926 Ice Cream Added
- 1962 Cottage Cheese Added
- 1977 Swiss Style Yogurt Added

Year	Location	Total Teams	High College Team	Undergraduate High Individual College	Graduate High Individual College
2025	Madison, WI	8	Cal Poly State University-SLO	University of Missouri	South Dakota State University
2024	Milwaukee, WI	7	University of Tennessee	University of Missouri	University of Tennessee
2023	Madison, WI	8	Clemson University	Clemson University	University of Tennessee
2022	Milwaukee, WI	8	Clemson University	Clemson University	South Dakota State University
2020-2021	No Contests held due to COVID-19				
2019	Madison, WI	13	University of Tennessee	University of Tennessee	University of Missouri
2018	Milwaukee, WI	14	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University	
2017	Madison, WI	14	University of Tennessee	University of Tennessee	
2016	Contest was not conducted. Contest transitioned from being held in the fall to being held in the spring.				
2015	Chicago, IL	12	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University	
2014	Hoffman Estates, IL	12	South Dakota State University	University of Tennessee	
2013	Chicago, IL	11	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University	
2012	Springfield, MO	17	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University	

<b>2011</b>	Glenview, IL	11	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>2010</b>	Decatur, IL	10	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>2009</b>	Glenview, IL	11	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>2008</b>	Newark, OH	15	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>2007</b>	Las Vegas, NV	20	Middle Tennessee State	South Dakota State University
<b>2006</b>	Chicago, IL	18	Middle Tennessee State	Middle Tennessee State
<b>2005</b>	Chicago, IL	17	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>2004</b>	Lakeland, FL	18	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>2003</b>	Chicago, IL	12	Cal Poly State University-SLO	Cal Poly State University-SLO
<b>2002</b>	Phoenix, AZ	18	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>2001</b>	Chicago, IL	21	Cal Poly State University-SLO	Cal Poly State University-SLO
<b>2000</b>	San Francisco, CA	21	Cal Poly State University-SLO	South Dakota State University
<b>1999</b>	Chicago, IL	19	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1998</b>	Toronto, Canada	13	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>1997</b>	Chicago, IL	16	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1996</b>	Dallas, TX	17	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>1995</b>	Chicago, IL	14	Cal Poly State University-SLO	Cal Poly State University-SLO
<b>1994</b>	Arden Hills, MN	18	Minnesota	University of Tennessee

<b>1993</b>	Atlanta, GA	20	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1992</b>	New Orleans, LA	18	Minnesota	Minnesota
<b>1991</b>	Chicago, IL	17	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>1990</b>	Montreal, Canada	22	Minnesota	Minnesota
<b>1989</b>	Chicago, IL	23	South Dakota State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1988</b>	San Antonio, TX	23	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1987</b>	Chicago, IL	22	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1986</b>	Chevy Chase, MD	21	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1985</b>	Atlanta, GA	21	Oregon State University	Oregon State University
<b>1984</b>	Walnut Creek, CA	19	Oregon State University	Oregon State University
<b>1983</b>	Chicago, IL	26	Louisiana State University	University of Missouri
<b>1982</b>	New Orleans, LA	22	Ohio State University	Ohio State University
<b>1981</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	25	University of Missouri	Louisiana State University
<b>1980</b>	Portland, OR	17	Ohio State University	Ohio State University
<b>1979</b>	Chicago, IL	24	South Dakota State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1978</b>	Anaheim, CA	23	South Dakota State University	Minnesota
<b>1977</b>	Denver, CO	19	Illinois	Illinois
<b>1976</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	23	South Dakota State University	Minnesota

<b>1975</b>	Montreal, Canda	17	Ohio State University	Ohio State University
<b>1974</b>	Dallas, TX	26	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>1973</b>	Washington, DC	19	University of Missouri	University of Missouri
<b>1972</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	22	Illinois	Illinois
<b>1971</b>	San Francisco, CA	16	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1970</b>	Houston, TX	25	Connecticut	Connecticut
<b>1969</b>	New Orleans, LA	18	South Dakota State University	Oklahoma
<b>1968</b>	Chicago, IL	25	South Dakota State University	Utah
<b>1967</b>	Los Angeles, CA	22	Connecticut	Connecticut
<b>1966</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	19	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>1965</b>	Montreal, Canada	25	Illinois	Illinois
<b>1964</b>	Chicago, IL	22	Ohio State	Ohio State
<b>1963</b>	Dallas, TX	24	Minnesota	Illinois
<b>1962</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	26	Illinois	Michigan State
<b>1961</b>	Washington, DC	21	Illinois	Ohio State
<b>1960</b>	Chicago, IL	25	Illinois	Illinois
<b>1959</b>	Miami Beach, FL	24	Illinois	Illinois
<b>1958</b>	Chicago, IL	30	Minnesota	Minnesota

<b>1957</b>	San Francisco, CA	21	Connecticut	Connecticut
<b>1956</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	33	Illinois	Illinois
<b>1955</b>	St Louis, MO	26	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1954</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	26	Kansas State	Kansas State
<b>1953</b>	Boston, MA	23	Ohio State	Ohio State
<b>1952</b>	Chicago, IL	28	Ohio State	Ohio State
<b>1951</b>	Detroit, MI	23	Mississippi State University	Iowa State University
<b>1950</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	26	Iowa State	Iowa State
<b>1949</b>	Los Angeles, CA	18	Mississippi State University	Iowa State
<b>1948</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	26	Iowa State	Michigan State
<b>1947</b>	Miami Beach, FL	19	Connecticut	Iowa State
<b>1942-46</b>	No Contest due to World War II			
<b>1941</b>	Toronto, Canada	22	Ohio State	Ohio State
<b>1940</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	21	Iowa State	Minnesota
<b>1939</b>	San Francisco, CA	14	Iowa State	Iowa State
<b>1938</b>	Cleveland, OH	23	Cornell	Mississippi State University
<b>1937</b>	New Orleans, LA	17	Ohio State	Ohio State
<b>1936</b>	Atantic City, NJ	18	Ohio State	Ohio State

<b>1935</b>	St Louis, MO	17	Mississippi State University	Cornell
<b>1934</b>	Cleveland, OH	19	Ohio State	Arkansas
<b>1933</b>	Chicago, IL	19	Ohio State	Illinois
<b>1932</b>	Detroit, MI	18	Mississippi State University	Mississippi State University
<b>1931</b>	Atlantic City, NJ	16	Iowa State	Iowa State
<b>1930</b>	Cleveland, OH	19	Kansas State	Illinois
<b>1929</b>	St Louis, MO	15	Ohio State	Ohio State
<b>1928</b>	Memphis, TN	15	Iowa State	Nebraska
<b>1927</b>	Memphis, TN	14	Iowa State	Massachusetts
<b>1926</b>	Detroit, MI	13	Iowa State	Iowa State
<b>1925</b>	Indianapolis, IN	10	Iowa State	Penn State
<b>1924</b>	Milwaukee, WI	10	Iowa State	Iowa State
<b>1923</b>	Syracuse, NY	7	Penn State	Penn State
<b>1922</b>	St. Paul, MN	9	Ohio State	Ohio State
<b>1921</b>	St. Paul, MN	8	Ohio State	Ohio State
<b>1920</b>	Chicago, IL	5	Ohio State	Ohio State
<b>1919</b>	Chicago, IL	7	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>1918</b>	No Contest due to World War I			

<b>1917</b>	Columbus, OH	3	South Dakota State University	South Dakota State University
<b>1916</b>	Springfield, MO	9	Penn State	Penn State